
Varsity Football Schedule - 2023

DATE TEAM SITE TIME

Thu, Aug 17 Arlington Heights (scrimmage) Farrington 7:00

Thu, Aug 24 Irving
First Responder Night 
Military Appreciation Clark 7:00

Fri, Sep 1 Irving Nimitz Ellis Stadium 7:00

Fri, Sep 8 Dallas Kimball
Teacher Appreciation
Pyramid Night Farrington 7:00

Fri, Sep 15 North Crowley* Crowley Complex 7:30

Thu, Sep 21 Boswell* Homecoming Farrington 7:00

Fri, Sep 29 OPEN

Fri, Oct 6 Trinity* Pennington 7:30

Thu, Oct 12 Crowley* Cancer Awareness Night Farrington 7:00

Fri, Oct 20 Chisholm Trail* Chisholm Trail 7:30

Thu, Oct 26 L.D Bell* Senior Night Farrington 7:00

Thu, Nov 2 Weatherford* Weatherford 7:30

* - District

(Underclass times and number of teams are subject to change)

Junior Varsity Freshmen
Date Team Site TIME Date Team Site TIME

Aug. 17 Arlington Heights Farrington 6:00 Aug. 17 Arlington Heights Farrington 6:00

Aug. 23 Irving Irving 5:30 Aug. 23 Irving Paschal 5:30/7:00

Aug. 31 Irving Nimitz Paschal 5:30 Aug. 31 Irving Nimitz Nimitz 5:30

Sept. 7 Dallas Kimball Kimball 7:00 Sept. 7 Dallas Kimball/Hurst Kimball/Paschal 5:30

Sept. 14 North Crowley* Paschal 6:00 Sept. 14 North Crowley* North Crowley HS 5:30/7:00

Sept. 20 Boswell* Boswell 6:00 Sept. 20 Boswell* Paschal 5:30/7:00

Sep. 29 OPEN Sep. 29 OPEN

Oct. 5 Trinity* Paschal 5:30 Oct. 5 Trinity (Harwood)* Trinity Hs 6:00

Oct. 11 Crowley* Crowley 6:00 Oct. 11 Crowley* Paschal 5:30/7:00

Oct. 19 Chisholm Trail* Paschal 5:30 Oct. 19 Chisholm Trail* Chisholm Trail 5:30/7:00

Oct. 25 L.D Bell* L.D Bell 6:00 Oct. 25 L.D Bell (Central)* Paschal 5:30/7

Nov. 1 Weatherford* Paschal 5:30 Nov. 1 Weatherford* Weatherford 5:30/7:00


